THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Hardin County Board Of Education Members
FROM:
TERESA MORGAN, Superintendent

DATE:
February 16th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVE revised BG 1 For wilson road/bus garage project 
ISSUE

 Due to the unsuitable soil change order for this project, it is necessary to revise the BG 1 for this project.  The original BG 1 was for $ 201,741.15 and the revision is to $ 210,248.37, an increase of $8,507.22.  The soil change order was for $ 11,137 that was approved earlier this year.
FACTS

[image: image1.png]RENTUCKY DEFARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT:  HARDIN COUNTY

Iniial

Revised: X

BG# 16-037

PROJECT NAME:  WILSON ROAD ACCESS DRIVE - HARDIN COUNTY BUS GARAGE

. PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATION

A Statement of Probable Costs

B. Funds Available:

1. Total Construction Cost $180.237.00 1. SFCC Cash Req
2. Architect/Engineer Fee 2. SFCC Bond Req.
3. Construction Manager Fee 3. SFCC Bond Sale
4. Bond Discount 4. Local FSPK Bond Sale
5. Fiscal Agent Fee 5. Local Gen. Fund Bond Sale
6. Construction Contingencies $5.000.00 6. Cash - General Fund 5210.328 37
7. Site Acquisition 7. Cash - Capital Outlay
8. Equipment/Fumishings 8. Cash - Buiding Fund
9. Equipment/Computers 9. Cash - Inv. Eamings
10 Technology Network Sys. (KETS) 10 KETS,
11 Other®  Advertisement 526866 1. KYTC Reimbursement
12 Other'  Printing $12449 12. Other* City of Radclif
13 Other'  Suneying §7.135.00 13. Other* Reimbusement $10000
14 Other* 14. Other*
Total Project Cost 5210428 37 Total Funds Available 5210428 37

“Define.





RECOMMENDATION


I recommend the Hardin County Board of Education Approve the revised BG 1 for the wilson road bus garage Project. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I Move the Hardin County Board of Education Approve the revised BG 1 for the wilson road bus garage Project. 
